

CS 449/24  
RAJESH KUMAR PUNDIL Vs. SAVITA

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Gulzar Ali, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Summons not received back. Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, let fresh summons be issued to defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 08.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.03.2025