

CS 449/24  
RAJESH KUMAR PUNDIL Vs. SAVITA

13.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff not filed. PF to summon witness in terms of last order not filed.

List for PE on 22.11.20225. Date of 14.10.2025 stands cancelled.

Let affidavit in evidence be filed within 15 days from today with copy to the other side and PF be also filed to summon witness in terms of last order.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.10.2025