

CS 449/24
RAJESH KUMAR PUNDIL Vs. SAVITA

22.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Bharat Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Area Manager 2 from ICICI Bank,
Yamuna Vihar, Delhi.

Diet money paid to the witness. He is discharged unexamined as parties want to explore mediation. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 27.11.2025 at 2:00 PM.

Be put up for outcome of mediation settlement on 18.02.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.11.2025