

CS 449/24  
RAJESH KUMAR PUNDIL Vs. SAVITA

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Aman Saifi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Mr. I.P. Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Parties have agreed to settle the present suit for a lump sum amount of Rs. 5.5 lac which shall be paid within a period of 15 months from today. It is agreed that in case the said amount is not paid within 15 months, after expiry of the said period, plaintiff shall be entitled to simple interest @ 5% per annum till realization. Both the parties have signed the order-sheet as confirmation of the above terms. Parties also agree that after the above payment, plaintiff shall withdraw all criminal cases including cases filed U/S 138 NI Act i.e. CC No.100/2024 titled as 'Rajesh Kumar Pundil Vs. Savita' against defendant.

They pray that the matter be decreed in the above terms U/O XXIII Rule 3 CPC.

Accordingly, the present suit stands decreed in terms noted above U/O XXIII Rule 3 CPC.

Let a decree sheet be prepared.

In view of settlement between the parties, let necessary certificate of return of court fees as per Section 16 of Court Fees Act be issued to plaintiff.

File be consigned to Record Room. Dasti.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.03.2026